Submit I Copy To Appropriate District Office	State of New Mexico		Form C-103	
<u>District I</u> – (575) 393-6161	Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources		Revised August 1, 2011	
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240			LL API NO.	
<u>District II</u> ~ (575) 748-1283 811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210	OIL CONSERVATION	DIVINDES OCD 30-0	725-41693	
<u>District III</u> – (505) 334-6178	1220 South St. Fran	cis Dr.	STATE X FEE	
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 <u>District IV</u> – (505) 476-3460	Santa Fe, NM 87	505 ner (0.1 20146 s	State Oil & Gas Lease No.	
1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505	,	DEC WIE SO	nute on a out bouse No.	
SUNDRY NOT	ICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS	PECENED 7. I	Lease Name or Unit Agreement Name	
SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS (DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPOSALS TO DRILL OR TO DEEPEN OR PLUG BACK TO A DIFFERENT RESERVOIR. USE "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT" (FORM C-101) FOR SUCH			NAME & STATE	
PROPOSALS.)		DU	NKEL 7 STATE	
1. Type of Well: Oil Well		8. \	Well Number 1H	
2. Name of Operator Devon Energy Production Company, L.P.		9. (9. OGRID Number	
3. Address of Operator		10	6137 Pool name or Wildcat	
20 North Broadway Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73102-8260 (405) 552-7848		+	-025 G-06 S183608B; BONE SPRING	
4. Well Location			023 G 00 5103000D, DOIAE SI KING	
	: 245 feet from the S	line and 865	feet from the W line	
Section 7				
Section 7 Township 18S Range 36E NMPM Lea County New Mexico 11. Elevation (Show whether DR, RKB, RT, GR, etc.)				
	3866.5'			
12. Check Appropriate Box to Indicate Nature of Notice, Report or Other Data				
NOTICE OF IN	ITENTION TO:	CLIDCEO	UENT REPORT OF:	
PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK	PLUG AND ABANDON	REMEDIAL WORK	☐ ALTERING CASING ☐	
TEMPORARILY ABANDON	CHANGE PLANS	COMMENCE DRILLING		
PULL OR ALTER CASING	MULTIPLE COMPL	CASING/CEMENT JOB		
DOWNHOLE COMMINGLE	MOELIEE COME	CASING/CEMENT JOB	L	
DOWNINGE COMMINGE				
OTHER: Exception		OTHER:		
			pertinent dates, including estimated date	
of starting any proposed work). SEE RULE 19.15.7.14 NMAC. For Multiple Completions: Attach wellbore diagram of				
proposed completion or recompletion.				
		•		
· .				
Devon Energy Production Co., L.P. respectfully requests approval for an exception for the TOC on the 5-1/2" production casing. The				
TOC was found to be located at 3,317', by running an ultra-sonic log. Devon plans to install a pressure transducer and to continuously				
monitor the 5-1/2" x 9-5/8" annulus for the life of the well.				
-trage,	4 II E :		4 11 · L · i	
THE STATE OF THE S				
I hereby certify that the information	we is true and complete to the be	st of my knowledge and	belief.	
	/			
SIGNATURE /	TITLE D. 1	Anna Caracialist	DATE 11/25/2014	
SIGNATURE	TITLE_Regula	iory Specialist	DATE11/25/2014	
Type or print name David H. Cook	E-mail address:	david.cook@dvn.cou	PHONE: (405) 552-7848	
For State Use Only				
	Patr	roleum Engineer	- lostine	
APPROVED BY: Conditions of Approval (If any):	TITLE Pet	0104111	DATE/2/07//Y	
CANADON DESCRIPTION DE LE VALACIONADO LA CONTRACTOR DE LA			The state of the s	